

è

C.A.No. 5921-5924 OF 2004

ITEM No.19 & 47

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5921-5924/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With C.A. Nos. 6169-6161/04 and C.A. No.D20577/04

(With appln. For c/delay in filing appeal)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 24/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. R. Mohan,ASGMr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Atul S. Dayal,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Rohan Shah,Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Dave,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Narain,Adv.

Mr. R. Ravindran,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue show cause notice. Counter, if any, be filed within eight weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master