

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3972 OF 2001

M/s. ISPAT Industries Ltd.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai

Respondent (s)

(With appl(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr.C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present appeal has been filed by the assessee. Counsel for the assessee has brought to our notice that for the subsequent imports the Tribunal in the the case of the assessee itself has taken a contrary view against which the Department has filed Civil Appeal Nos. 6160-6161 of 2004. He also states that CA Nos. 5921-24/2004 are also pending on the same point. Prays that all these appeals should be heard together as the point involved therein is the same. Office is directed to verify and, if it is so, the same be tagged with the present appeal.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

